SSO32C Series
Silicon 4 Pad CMOS Oscillator
3.2mm x 2.5mm
Call: +1-949-783-7300  |  Fax: +1-949-783-7301
Specifications are subject
to change without notice.
Suntsu Electronics, Inc.

• Communication Equipment
Features Applications
Part Numbering Guide
MHz
COMPLIANT
FREQUENCY
3.2mm x 2.5mm TRI-STATE
(ENABLE/DISABLE)
CMOS
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
RANGE
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
FREQUENCY STABILITY
1 : 1.8V±5%
2 : 2.5V±5%
3 : 3.3V±5% A : ±50ppm
07 : 0°C - +70°C
16 : -10°C - +60°C
17 : -10°C - +70°C
27 : -20°C - +70°C
38 : -30°C - +85°C
48 : -40°C - +85°C
BLANK : No Connection
1 : Pin 1
Output Load (CMOS)
Output Logic Levels High (VOH)
Rise (TR) and Fall (TF) Time
Tri-State Input Voltage - Enable
Output Logic Levels Low (VOL)
Symmetry (Duty Cycle)
No Connection
pF
V
ns
V
V
%
Tri-State Input Voltage - Disable V
Start-Up Time ms
Phase Jitter (12kHz ~ 20MHz)
3.3
2.5
212.5
0.5
50
350fs
50
85
105
3.47
2.625
0.01
15
0.17*VDD
1.5
55
0.3*VDD
4
-50
-55
3.135
-40
2.375
0.83*VDD
0.7*VDD
45
SUNTSU
SILICON OSCILLATOR
UnitsElectrical Parameters RemarksTypical MaximumMinimum
Supply Voltage (VDD) - 1.8V option V 1.8 1.891.71
Current (IDD) - 1.8V to 3.3V mA 40 55
SSO32C Series
Silicon 4 Pad CMOS Oscillator